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Event 41 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open

30/07/2023 - 10:20 Results Prelim

WR 1:04.13 KING LiliaC USA Budapest (HUN) 25/07/2017

R 1:04.35 MEILUTYTE Ruta LTU Barcelona 29/07/2013

RE 1:06.44 VALL MONTERO JESSICA PONTEVEDRA 08/04/2017

MMN 17 1:08.36 GARCIA URZAINQUI MARINA MADRID 01/04/2011

MMN 16 1:08.59 JIMENA RUIZ SANCHEZ Belgrado (SRB) 09/07/2023

RC 1:06.58 VALL MONTERO Jessica MAIRENA DEL ALJARAFE 13/07/2018

RCJ 1:09.53 RODRIGUEZ SANCHEZ Laura LAS PALMAS DE G.C. 05/08/2021

Points: FINA 2023
Rank YB RT Time Pts
1. RUIZ SANCHEZ Jimena ESP 07 C.D. Gredos San Diego +0,65 1:09.09 799
Récord de Campeonato Junior

50m:  32.93  32.93 100m: 1:09.09  36.16

2. ROMANJUK Maria EST 96 Spordiklubi Garant +0,77 1:11.26 728
50m: 33.60 33.60 100m: 1:11.26  37.66

3. RAMOS NAJJI Maria ESP 06 C.D. Gredos San Diego +0,67 1:1151 721
50m:  32.19  32.19 100m: 1:11.51  39.32

4. FERNANDEZ COLMENARES Isabel ESP 06 C.D. Gredos San Diego +0,78 1:11.53 720
50m; 33.81 33.81 100m: 1:11.53 37.72

5. LAHRACH SANCHEZ Sara ESP 02 Real Canoe N.C. +0,72 1:11.84 711
50m: 33.65  33.65 100m: 1:11.84  38.19

6. DIAZ RODRIGUEZ Laura ESP 99 C.N. Terrassa +0,73 1:12.33 696
50m:  34.17  34.17 100m: 1:12.33  38.16

7. COLOMER GUASCH Carlota ESP 05 C.N. Sabadell +0,73 1:12.61 688
50m:  34.63  34.63 100m: 1:12.61  37.98

8. FERNANDEZ GONZALEZ Aina ESP 06 C.N.Banyoles 1:12.81 683
50m: 35.36  35.36 100m: 1:12.81  37.45

9. DOMENECH COMAS Txell ESP 02 C.E. Mediterrani +0,74 1:12.83 682
50m: 33.91 3391 100m: 1:12.83  38.92

10. MARTIN FERNANDEZ Ainhoa ESP 03 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI +0,75 1:1291 680
50m:  34.47  34.47 100m: 1:12.91  38.44

11. POVOROZNYUK POVOROZNYUK ValetESP 06 C.N. Camargo +0,77 1:1298 678
50m:  34.63  34.63 100m: 1:12.98  38.35

12. AGUDO DOMINGUEZ Paula ESP 06 Universidad de Granada +0,75 1:13.19 672
50m:  33.83  33.83 100m: 1:13.19  39.36

13. DEL CASTILLO VALERO Ariadna ESP 07 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta +0,77 1:13.39 667
50m:  34.79  34.79 100m: 1:13.39  38.60

14. PIMKINA Alena RUS 05 C.N. Sant Andreu +0,74 1:13.42 666
50m:  33.87  33.87 100m: 1:13.42  39.55

15. CORDENTE FERNANDEZ Esther ESP 05 C.D. El Vvalle +0,73 1:14.01 650
50m: 34.61 34.61 100m: 1:14.01  39.40
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Event 41, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank

16. GAYA BISQUERRA Paula

50m: 35.17 35.17 100m:
17. LASSERRE Elsa

50m: 35.33 35.33 100m:

FERREIRO ADANEZ Sara

50m: 34.81 34.81 100m:
19. URIZARNA GRIJALBA Carlota

50m: 34.61 34.61 100m:
20. AMOR AGUADO Laura

50m: 34.41 34.41 100m:
21. MOURENZA ROCHA Sofia

50m: 34.83 34.83 100m:
22. MARTINEZ ESCORIAL Claudia

50m: 34.95 34.95 100m:

23. CORRALES GALVEZ Carmen Rocio

50m: 35.79 35.79 100m:
24. PARDO ORTIZ Raquel

50m: 34.71 34.71 100m:
25. CARBALLO GONZALEZ Sofia

50m: 34.96 34.96 100m:
26. MONFORTE MILLAN Celia

50m: 35.68 35.68 100m:
27. HOLGADO BARAHONA Sarah

50m: 35.35 35.35 100m:
28. UTIU Larisa Maria

50m: 35.37 35.37 100m:
29. UNGO QUERO Carlota

50m: 34.85 34.85 100m:
30. CABANAS ILLESCAS Isabel

50m: 35.22 35.22 100m:
31. MARTINEZ TERUEL Andrea

50m: 35.60 35.60 100m:
32. GOMEZ GINER Sofia

50m: 35.04 35.04 100m:
33. ORTIZ DE PINEDO ARRIETA Uxue

50m: 36.36 36.36 100m:
34. ABDESELAM MAYA Noor

50m: 34.56 34.56 100m:
35. LOSPA Tamara

50m: 36.30 36.30 100m:

YB

ESP 05
1:14.22  39.05

FRA 00
1:14.31  38.98

ESP 07
1:14.31  39.50

ESP 04
1:1441  39.80

ESP 03
1:1453  40.12

ESP 07
1:1459  39.76

ESP 06
1:14.61  39.66

ESP 06
1:1473  38.94

ESP 07
1:14.78  40.07

ESP 06
1:14.83  39.87

ESP 07
1:14.96  39.28

ESP 07
1:14.99  39.64

ROU 07
1:15.37  40.00

ESP 04
1:15.54  40.69

ESP 06
1:15.59  40.37

ESP 05
1:15.68  40.08

ESP 05
1:15.79  40.75

ESP 07
1:16.01  39.65

ESP 01
1:16.14  41.58

ROU 08
1:16.40  40.10

CN. Palma de Mallorca
G.E.IE.G.

Real Canoe N.C.

C.N. Castilla-Burgos
C.E. Mediterrani

C.N. Portamina Lugo
C.D. Gredos San Diego
Circulo Mercantil

C.N. Camargo

C.N. Ponteareas

C.N. L' Hospitalet

CN. Palma de Mallorca
A.D. Rivas Natacion
C.D. El Valle

C.N. Pozuelo

C.N. Tenis Elche

C.N. Ferca-San Jose
C.N. Judizmendi
Universidad de Granada

SG EWR Rheinhessen-Mainz

RT
+0,68

+0,69

+0,71

+0,79

+0,74

+0,73

+0,70

+0,79

+0,51

+0,77

+0,77

+0,62

+0,80

+0,71

+0,71

+0,63

Time

1:14.22

1:1431

1:14.31

1:14.41

1:14.53

1:14.59

1:14.61

1:14.73

1:14.78

1:14.83

1:14.96

1:14.99

1:15.37

1:15.54

1:15.59

1:15.68

1:15.79

1:16.01

1:16.14

1:16.40

Pts
645

642

642

640

637

635

635

631

630

629

626

625

616

611

610

608

605

600

597

501
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Event 41, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank
36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

YB

ZINCHENKO Valeriia UKR 07
50m: 35.82 35.82 100m: 1:16.55 40.73
GONZALEZ SAN JOSE Paula ESP 00
50m: 36.04 36.04 100m: 1:16.60 40.56
SECO DE HERRERA CABRERA Paula ESP 07
50m: 36.18 36.18 100m: 1:16.65 40.47
MARTINEZ MARTINEZ Sara ESP 06
50m: 36.20 36.20 100m: 1:16.79 40.59
BUSTO ALVAREZ Carla ESP 09
50m: 36.64 36.64 100m: 1:16.81 40.17
JIMENEZ COPPA Carla M. ESP 06
50m: 34.55 34.55 100m: 1:16.84 42.29
ONAINDI BIDARTE Naroa ESP 06
50m: 36.04 36.04 100m: 1:16.95 40.91
LARREA ETXEBESTE Lide ESP 07
50m: 36.10 36.10 100m: 1:16.96 40.86
AGENJO MARTIN DEL CAMPO Maria ESP 06
50m: 34.82 34.82 100m: 1:17.07 42.25
MUNOZ PERERA Laura ESP 01
50m: 35.54 35.54 100m: 1:17.18 41.64
VALENCIA VIZUETE Carmen ESP 07
50m: 37.01 37.01 100m: 1:17.30 40.29
GOTXIKOA TORRECILLA Ainhoa ESP 05
50m: 35.81 35.81 100m: 1:17.48 41.67
GONZALEZ MEGIA Patricia ESP 93
50m: 35.74 35.74 100m: 1:17.67 41.93
LLIDO FERNANDEZ Paula ESP 06
50m: 36.29 36.29 100m: 1:17.68 41.39
PEDREGAL BARBA Jimena ESP 06
50m: 36.54 36.54 100m: 1:17.76 41.22
TEJERO DOMINGUEZ Lucia ESP 07
50m: 35.80 35.80 100m: 1:17.84 42.04
MELENDEZ MELLID Maider ESP 00
50m: 36.42 36.42 100m: 1:17.85 41.43
CALERO SANCHEZ-CAMACHO Carlota ESP 06
50m: 36.38 36.38 100m: 1:17.92 41.54
VALERO GARCIA Marta ESP 03
50m: 36.27 36.27 100m: 1:18.23 41.96
LLORENTE BUJANDA Carlota ESP 05
50m: 35.66 35.66 100m: 1:18.27 42.61

C.N. Sant Andreu

C.N. L' Hospitalet
Navial

C.N. Tenis Elche

C.N. Las Anclas Castrillon
A.D. Fogar

Getxo I. Bolue K.E.
C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI

C. Alameda de Osuna
C.N. Madrid Moscardo
C.N. Badajoz

C.N. Menditxo

C.N. Toledo

Cst-Cst Costa Azahar
C.N. Bierzo-Ponferrada
C.D. Gredos San Diego
C.N. Judizmendi

C.N. Ciudad Real
Universidad de Granada

Real Canoe N.C.

RT
+0,75

+0,78

+0,82

+0,80

+0,63

+0,64

+0,72

+0,78

+0,76

+0,70

+0,68

+0,74

+0,85

+0,70

+0,80

Time

1:16.55

1:16.60

1:16.65

1:16.79

1:16.81

1:16.84

1:16.95

1:16.96

1:17.07

1:17.18

1:17.30

1:17.48

1:17.67

1:17.68

1:17.76

1:17.84

1:17.85

1:17.92

1:18.23

1:18.27

Pts
587

586

585

582

582

581

578

578

576

573

571

567

562

562

560

559

558

557

550

550
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CX Cto. de Espafia "OPEN" Absoluto de verano - ASTRALPOOL/ XLIV Cto. Espafia Janior
Malaga, 26 - 30/7/2023

Event 41, Women, 100m Breaststroke, Prelim, Open

Rank YB RT Time Pts
56. SANTO TOMAS RODRIGUEZ Jimena ESP 07 C.D. Gredos San Diego +0,77 1:18.42 546
50m:; 36.83 36.83 100m: 1:18.42 41.59
57. FERNANDEZ GOMEZ Claudia ESP 07 C.N. Ferca-San Jose +0,75 1:18.44 546
50m: 36.88 36.88 100m: 1:18.44 41.56
58. MATEOS ARRIETA Nora ESP 07 C.N. Zubi-Aurre +0,75 1:18.46 546
50m: 37.43 37.43 100m: 1:18.46 41.03
59. IGLESIAS GIL Jimena ESP 06 C.N. Alcobendas +0,67 1:1854 544
50m; 36.34 36.34 100m: 1:18.54 42.20
60. MINGUEZ SANCHEZ Lucia ESP 07 C.N. Criptana Gigantes +0,75 1:18.76 539
50m: 36.80 36.80 100m: 1:18.76 41.96
61. PUBILL FARRAS Montserrat ESP 06 C.N. Barcelona +0,70 1:18.82 538
50m: 36.61 36.61 100m: 1:18.82 42.21
62. MARTINEZ DE SAN VICENTE LLANA MESP 07 C.N. Judizmendi 1:19.36 527
50m; 38.02 38.02 100m: 1:19.36 41.34
63. TORO SERRANO Africa ESP 07 C.N. Sierra Sur +0,64 1:19.57 523
50m: 36.31 36.31 100m: 1:19.57 43.26
64. MUNOZ BUCETA Daniela ESP 06 C.N. Vinaros +0,82 1:19.84 518
50m: 37.63 37.63 100m: 1:19.84 42.21
65. IGUINIZ PORRES Maite ESP 07 C.D.N. Bidasoa XXI 1:20.01 514
50m; 37.73 37.73 100m: 1:20.01 42.28
66. GELABERT RUBIO Claudia ESP 07 CN. Palma de Mallorca +0,74 1:2250 469
50m: 38.90 38.90 100m: 1:22.50 43.60
sick BERGMAN Hanna SWE 01 Poseidon
sick ZORNOZA QUIROS Maria ESP 08 R.G.C.Covadonga
sick GARCIA ESTRELLA Paula ESP 99 Real Canoe N.C.
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